

OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : SIC/SNR.53/2015

Complainant : Sri Dilip Nath

Respondent : The SPIO, O/o the District Elementary Education Officer

(DEEO) Cum District Mission Co-ordinator, SSA, Sonitpur

Date of hearing : 04.05.2016

Complaint heard by : Smt. Nilufer Alam Hazarika, IAS (Retd.)

State Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER

04.05.2016

The petitioner Sri Dilip Nath is absent without information.

Md. Momit Ahmed, Dist. Project Engineer and Sri Anjan Baruah, Jr. Engineer appeared on behalf of the DEEO/DMC, SSA, Sonitpur.

The DEEO cum DMC, SSA, Sonitpur has submitted a written statement dated 03.05.2016 intimating that he had submitted the information to the petitioner Sri Dilip Nath enclosing a copy of the information addressed to the petitioner. In view of the absence of the petitioner, it could not be ascertained whether the petitioner is satisfied with the information furnished by the DEEO cum DMC, Sonitpur.

The Commission therefore directs that in case the petitioner is not satisfied with the information furnished, he may approach the SPIO within 15 days from the date of receipt of this order and the Public Authority concerned shall furnish the information, if sought for by the petitioner, within 30 days from the date of receipt of such intimation or make available the documents for inspection during office hours within two working days and allow the petitioner to take notes and photocopies of the documents sought for, free of cost up to 50 copies and thereafter, on payment of Rs. 2/- on every additional pages.

The Petitioner will inform the SPIO two days in advance in writing, the date on which he desires to inspect the documents.

With the above direction, the complaint petition is disposed of.

Sd/-

Nilufer Alam Hazarika, IAS (Retd.) State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy

Sd/-

Deputy Registrar
Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/SNR.53/2015/ -A

Dtd. 04.05.2016

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO, Office of the District Elementary Education Officer Cum District Mission Co-ordinator, SSA, Sonitpur, Assam for information.
- 2. Sri Dilip Nath, Vill- Pasnai, PO- Hugrajul via Mazbat, Dist- Sonitpur, Assam, Pin- 784507 for information.
- 3. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 4. Office File.

Deputy Registrar Assam Information Commission